








Funds Center/  
Commitment 
Item

Current 
Budget 

Purchase 
Order

Parked
Total 

Commitments
Actuals

Available 
Budget/ 
TOTAL

TOTAL 272,876.00  9,492.27  9,492.27  67,526.11  195,857.62 

60000 Salaries 
Wages

174,748.00  45,767.60  128,980.40 

60300 Travel & 
Subsisten

10,000.00  2,559.40  7,440.60 

61000 Services 70,000.00  9,409.34  9,409.34  19,143.18  41,447.48 

62000 
Commodities

13,000.00  82.93  82.93  55.93  12,861.14 

63200 Cap Out # 
Equip Dir

5,128.00  5,128.00 

Social Workers (1859)

FY25 Budget Summary as of December 31, 2024



Funds Center/  
Commitment 
Item

Current 
Budget 

Purchase 
Order

Parked
Total 

Commitments
Actuals

Available 
Budget/ 
TOTAL

TOTAL 272,876.00  13,288.14  1,021.00  14,309.14  89,529.69  169,037.17 

60000 Salaries 
Wages

174,748.00  271.00  271.00  56,354.44  118,122.56 

60300 Travel & 
Subsisten

10,000.00  2,559.40  7,440.60 

61000 Services 70,000.00  13,205.21  750.00  13,955.21  30,559.92  25,484.87 

62000 
Commodities

13,000.00  82.93  82.93  55.93  12,861.14 

63200 Cap Out # 
Equip Dir

5,128.00  5,128.00 

Social Workers (1859)

FY25 Budget Summary as of January 31, 2025



Amendment #1 to 
Professional Services Contract 

Contract Between  
The Mississippi Board of Examiners for Social Workers and Marriage and Family Therapists   

and 
Cornerstone Consulting Group, Inc. 

 
This document (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment Number 1” shall serve to amend the original 
Professional Services Agreement executed July 16, 2024, between Cornerstone Consulting Group, Inc. and 
the Mississippi Board of Examiners for Social Workers and Marriage and Family Therapists. 
 
Cornerstone Consulting Group, Inc. and the Mississippi Board of Examiners for Social Workers and 
Marriage and Family Therapists by entering into this Amendment Number 1, mutually agree that the 
following provisions shall modify the aforementioned Agreement. 
 
  
 
 

 
 
 
 
  

Contract Period of Performance 

This article is hereby amended so as to extend the Agreement through the close of business on 
June 30, 2025. 

Consideration 

This article is hereby amended as follows: 

Cornerstone agrees to perform the Scope of Services hereunder to the satisfaction of the Agency 
during the period of performance identified in this Contract, pursuant to the terms and conditions 
of the Contract, for the consideration of an hourly rate of $90.00 for all tasks and services 
performed.  The maximum total amount of services, however, payable by the Agency to 
Cornerstone Consulting Group, Inc. under this Contract, for all products, services, 
travel, performance, costs and expenses of whatever kind and nature, shall not exceed $17,000. 

 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement executed July 15, 2024, shall remain unchanged and in 
full force and effect. 
 
 
 
 
 
_____________________________  _______________________________ 
Denise B. De Rossette, President  Gerard Tarrant, Board Chairman 
Cornerstone Consulting Group, Inc. Mississippi Board of Examiners for Social Workers and 

Marriage and Family Therapists   



  Amendment #2 to 
Professional Services Contract Between  

The Mississippi Board of Examiners for Social Workers and Marriage and Family Therapists   
And Staffers Inc. 

 
This document (hereinafter referred to as “Amendment Number 2”) shall serve to amend the original 
Professional Services Agreement executed July 16, 2024, between Staffers, Inc. and the Mississippi 
Board Bord of Examiners for Social Workers and Marriage and Family Therapists   
 
Staffers Inc. and the Mississippi Board of Examiners for Social Workers and Marriage and Family Therapists  
by entering into this Amendment Number 2, mutually agree that the following provisions shall modify the 
aforementioned Agreement. 
 
 Paragraph 6. Period of Performance 
 

This paragraph 6 is hereby replaced as follows: 
 
This contract will become effective for the period beginning July 16, 2024, and ending on or before 
December 31, 2024, upon the approval and signature of the parties hereto. This contract may be 
extended through July 15, 2026, upon approval of all parties. 
 
Paragraph 7. Method of Payment 
 
Paragraph 7. is hereby amended to reflect that the final invoice is to be submitted no later than 
July 31, 2025. 
 

 Exhibit “C” Compensation 
  
 This exhibit shall be replaced as follows: 
 
 The Contractor will charge the hourly rates listed below: 
 

Administrative Office Support $14.28 an hour from July 17th through October 11th 
  
Administrative Office Support $18.60 an hour from October 12th through June 30, 2025th 
The entire contract shall not exceed $22,000.00 

  
The Agency agrees that if the Admin Office Support employee does not work under contract for 
a period of 14 weeks and chooses to become a full-time employee of the Board before the 14 
weeks is complete, the provisions for paying up to 560 hours of contract services may be invoked 
by the Contractor. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement executed July 16, 2024 shall remain unchanged and in 
full force and effect. 
 
By: 
 
 Kelly Collum, Staffers Inc.  Gerard Tarrant, Board Chairman 

MS Board of Examiners for Social Workers & Marriage 
and Family Therapists 



Budget Categories
FY24 

Expenditures Current Budget

 FY25 
Modified 

Budget 
Salaries 128,402.61                              174,748     127,080 
Travel 6,118.04                  10,000                    7,000        
Contractual 65,134.51               70,000                    130,796   
Commodities 13,031.71               13,000                    6,500        
Equipment 7,926.03                  5,128                      1,500        
TOTAL 220,612.90            272,876                 272,876   

Monthly Annualized
Cannata (Lease) 2,166.67                  26,000.04             
RJ Young (Copy Rental) 179.04 2,148.48                 
Pitney Postage Rental 804.06 / qtr 3,216.24            
Staffers 2,420.00                  22,000.00         
Cornerstone 17,000.00             
IT (US Next) 600 7,200.00                
Postage 2,500.00                
Postage Box Rental 364.00                    
DFA 7,031.00                
Printing 2,500.00                
Insurance McGriff Surety) 350.00                    
Memberships and Events 7,000.00                
Cspire (Cell Phone) 650.00                    
ITS 5,700.00                
AD&S (Prior Year Unpaid) 990.00                    
LARS/Network 10,000.00             

TOTAL 114,649.76          

FY25 Budget Modification and Contractual Review

















MFT DSC 

February 7, 2025 

Members:  Gerard Tarrant-Present, Catherine Jones- Present, Bobby ScoƩ- Present, Courtney Denton - 
Present 

 
I. ConƟnuing EducaƟon  

a. Offerings Reviewed  
1. MAMFT Conference, approved sponsor applicaƟon –  4 ethics hours, 2 

supervision hours, 8 general hours – review resubmiƩed, with added 
workshop - approved 

2. Pine Grove – Neurobiology of AddicƟon - .5 general - approved 
3. Pine Grove – An Overview of ACT – 1.0 general - approved 
4. Pine Grove – Equity in Mental Health Contexts – 1.0 general -denied 

due to qualificaƟons of presenter 
5. Pine Grove – MedicaƟon Assisted Treatment - .5 general – approved  

 

 


	2025.02.14 February Board Minutes.pdf
	3 Dec FY25 Financials
	4 Jan FY25 Financials
	5 CCG  Amendment 1
	6 Staffers Amendment 2
	7 Budget Revision 2-14
	8 Letter to Legislature
	9 SPB Compliance Report
	10 SW CE Report
	11 SW CE-DP Report
	12 MFT CE Report

